30
2
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 302
302
R
es
is
to
rs
, P
ot
en
tio
m
et
er
s
&
 T
he
rm
is
to
rs
Resistors, Potentiometers & Thermistors
Semiconductors and Passives
SINGAPORE CATALOGUE
Prices are in Singapore Dollars and exclusive of GST
Thick Film — continued
RC Series - Laboratory Kits
438-777RC11 0805 Case size 5%
438-741RC21 0603 Case size 5%
Price EachOrder Code
Ì Two surface mount resistor laboratory
kits
Ì Choice of case size 0603 and 0805
Ì Contains 50 each of 121 E24 values
from 10R to 10M
Ì Kit can be restocked when required
rp239
PRC111 Series - 0.5 Watt 1%
55/125/56Climatic category (IEC60068)
-55°C to +125°COperating temperature±1%Resistance tolerance
200V a.c./d.c.Voltage rating0.5WPower rating @ 70°C
L=5 W=2.5 H=0.55
Supplied on tape (reel = 4K pcs)
All Values
4000+1000+100+10+
Price Each
Order Code
1M5 = 325-784822K = 325-7782220R = 325-77214R7 = 325-7666
10M = 325-78971M = 325-783610K = 325-7770100R = 325-77103R3 = 325-7654
6M8 = 325-7885470K = 325-78244K7 = 325-776947R = 325-77082R2 = 325-7642
4M7 = 325-7873220K = 325-78122K2 = 325-775722R = 325-76911R5 = 325-7630
3M3 = 325-7861100K = 325-78001K = 325-774510R = 325-76801R = 325-7629
2M2 = 325-785047K = 325-7794470R = 325-77336R8 = 325-76780R0 = 325-7617
Stocked in the following OHMIC values
Ì Surface mount power chip
Ì 0.5 Watt heat dissipation
Ì Compact 2010 case size
RP314
PRC221 Series - 1 Watt 5%
55/125/56Climatic category (IEC60068)
-55°C to +125°COperating temperature±5%Resistance tolerance
250V a.c./d.c.Voltage rating1WPower rating @ 70°C
L=6.4 W=3.1 H=0.55
Supplied on tape (reel = 4K pcs)
All Values
4000+1000+100+10+
Price Each
Order Code
1M5 = 325-814222K = 325-8087220R = 325-80264R7 = 325-7964
10M = 325-81911M = 325-813010K = 325-8075100R = 325-80143R3 = 325-7952
6M8 = 325-8180470K = 325-81294K7 = 325-806347R = 325-80022R2 = 325-7940
4M7 = 325-8178220K = 325-81172K2 = 325-805122R = 325-79901R5 = 325-7939
3M3 = 325-8166100K = 325-81051K = 325-804010R = 325-79881R = 325-7927
2M2 = 325-815447K = 325-8099470R = 325-80386R8 = 325-79760R0 = 325-7915
Stocked in the following OHMIC values
Ì Surface mount power chip
Ì 1 Watt heat dissipation
Ì Compact 2512 case size
RP313
Surface Mount – Nickel Barrier
PRC201 – 1 Watt ±5% (1218 Case Size)
Ì Surface mount power chip
Ì 1 watt heat dissipation
Ì Applications include Audio, Hi-Fi
and Power Supplies
L=4.6,W=3.05,H=0.55
Supplied on 8mm tape (reel=1K pcs)
All Values
3000+1000+100+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
100K=508-0444K7=507-969220R=507-88010R=  507-805
68K=508-0323K3=507-957150R=507-878ö 6R8=335-2407
1M=508-10047K=508-0202K2=507-945100R=507-866ö 4R7=335-2390
680K=508-09333K=508-0191K5=507-93368R=507-854ö 3R3=335-2389
470K=508-08122K=508-0071K=507-92147R=507-842ö 2R2=335-2377
330K=508-07015K=507-994680R=507-91033R=507-830ö 1R5=335-2365
220K=508-06810K=507-982470R=507-90822R=507-829ö   1R=335-2353
150K=508-0566K8=507-970330R=507-89115R=507-8170R0=325-7903
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
Power rating @ 70°C 1W Voltage rating 200V
Temperature coefficient 10R=±200ppm/°C Maximum overload voltage 600V
15R to 1M=±100ppm/°C Operating temperature -55°C to +155°C
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
RP160
RL73 Series - Low Ohmic Value
0.1 Watt (0805 Case Size) & 1 Watt
(2512 Case Size)
Strong binder containing 20 pieces each of all values and types shown above. Easy restockable.
2512 Laboratory Kit
0R82=310-47090R47=310-46790R27=310-46430R15=310-4618
0R68=310-46920R39=310-46670R22=310-46310R12=310-4606
0R56=310-46800R33=310-46550R18=310-46200R1=310-4590
2512 Case Size
6R8=310-45763R3=310-45391R5=310-4497
5R6=310-45642R7=310-45271R2=310-4485
4R7=310-45522R2=310-45151R=310-4473
8R2=310-45883R9=310-45401R8=310-45030R82=310-4461
0805 Case Size
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
310-47102512 Laboratory Kit
1+
Order Multiple=1
.All Values2512 Case Size
All Values0805 Case Size
Order Multiple=25
1000+500+100+25+Order Code
Price Each
Ì Complete range from 0R1 to 1R
Ì Supplied on tape - part marked
Ì 0805 and 2512 case sizes
Ì Nickel barrier layer
Ì Restockable 2512 Laboratory Kit
RP282
0805 Case Size (CRL1220) 2512 Case Size (RL733A)
Power rating @ 70°C 0.1W 1W
Resistance tolerance ±2% ±5%
Temperature coefficient ±200ppm/˚C ±200ppm/˚C
Full reel quantity 5000 4000
Case dimensions L. 2.0, W. 1.25, H. 0.4 L. 6.3, W. 3.1, H. 0.4
HRC21/11 Series - High Ohmic Value
0.063 Watt (0603 Case Size) & 0.125 Watt
(0805 Case Size)
100M=335-258456M=335-255933M=335-252318M=335-2493
82M=335-257247M=335-254727M=335-251115M=335-2481
68M=335-256039M=335-253522M=335-250012M=335-2470
0805 Case Size (HRC11 Series)
22M=335-245618M=335-244415M=335-243212M=335-2420
0603 Case Size (HRC21 Series)
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
Ì High ohmic value thick film chip
resistors
Ì 0603 and 0805 case sizes
Ì 0.603 and 0.125 Watt power dis-
sipation
Ì Applications include power supplies, test
equipment, computers, telecommunication
equipment
RP323
0603 Case Size (HRC21 Series) 0805 Case Size (HRC11 Series)
Power rating 0.063W 0.125W
Resistance tolerance ±5% ±5%
Temperature coefficient ±300 x 10-6/K ±300 x 10-6/K
Operating voltage 50V max d.c. or a.c. rms 150V max d.c. or a.c. rms
Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C -55°C to +125°C